FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 108(02)2024 PRT-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC

Corr FIR NO. 0(451) (01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 04/01/2024 @ 9:15 am

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & Date of dispatch from direction from Police Station Station.	
On 02/02/2024 at 7:00 pm	At New Lambulane, Imphal East District About 1km west	02/02/2024

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Kaiminlien Guite 29 yrs S/o Otngam Guite of New Lambulane Imphal east District	Unknown miscreants	Theft in dwelling house, Mischief causing damaged, house trespass with common intention	ASI. N. Pilot Singh of PRT -PS will plse investigates the case.	
A/p Saihenjang, Ccpur				
OE is attached		Punishable u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC		
OC/Porompat PS. 02/02/2024				

Officer in-charge - orompat Police Statio Imphal East, Manipu

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan **Designation: Inspector of Police** OC-Porompat PS. 02/02/2024

> Officer in-charge - orompat Police Statio Imphal East, Manipu

The report a retricted on an OE of cire FIR NO. 108(2) 204 PRT- PS UJS 250/427/451/34

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur District. Manipur-795128.

Subject: Report on looting in recent incident on January 4, 2024. Officer in-charge - orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus

Respected Sir.

With due respect, I would like to put a few lines regarding anti-social elements, attacking, vandalising, looting and burning of 5 houses on January 4, 2024 at around 9:15 pm at New Lambulane under Porompat Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur-795005 by unknown miscreant belonging to Meitei Community amid the presence of heavy security.

That, I Kaiminlien Guite aged about 29 years, S/o. Otngam Guite presently staying at Saihenjang Village, Tuibong Sub-Division Churachandpur.

That, on May 5, 2023 at around 4:30 pm, due to the ethnic violence in the state, I (me) and my family have to run for our lives leaving behind our rented house along with all our household items and belongings at the above mentioned address owned by Mr. Haomang Vaiphei...

That, It may be reported that in the said incident, the unknown miscreant forcefully enter, destroy, and looted my rented house in which properties consist of valuable items, documents such as Voter ID's, pension's related papers, memento for retirement etc., books & materials, computer which contain important files that can be misused in future, savings (In cash), newly bought electronic products, clothes, furniture's, kitchen items and others.

In the above facts and circumstance, therefore respectfully requested to your good office to take up necessary legal action and register an FIR / ZERO FIR against them for the interest of justice.

Dated/Churachandpur The 24th Jan, 2024.

This report is treated as an O.E of Case FIR NO. 0(451)(01)2024, HLP-PS US 380/427/451/34-1PC.

> Henglep Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

Kaiminlien Guife Your Sincerely

Name: KAIMINLIEN GUITE

S/o.: Otngam Guite

Present Address: Saihenjang

Contact No. 9615511892/8974961897